Defendant(s). Paula O’Neil as the Clerk 
of the Circuit Court will sell to the 
highest and best bidder for cash, www.
pasco.realforeclose.com, at 11:00 AM 
on OCTOBER 21, 2013, the following 
described property as set forth in said 
Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT ONE HUNDRED NINETY-
THREE (193) TANGLEWOOD 
TERRACE, UNIT FOUR, AS PER 
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 
IN PLAT BOOK 15, PAGE 145 
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF 
PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the 
surplus from the sale, if any, other than 
the property owner as of the date of the

[...]

Foreclosure entered in the above-
styled cause in the Circuit Court of 
Pasco County, Florida, the Clerk of 
Pasco County will sell the properties 
situated in Pasco County, Florida, de-
scribed as:

Description of Mortgaged and 
Personal Property
Lot One Hundred Ninety Three 
(193), SEA RANCH ON THE 
GULF, SECOND ADDITION 
according to map or plat thereof 
as recorded in Plat Book 8, Page 
128 of the Public Records of Pas-
co County, Florida.
The street address if which 
is13635 Leslie Drive, Hudson, 
Florida 34667.

at a public sale, to the highest bidder,

[...]

will sell to the highest bidder for cash 
on the 29th day of October, 2013, bid-
ding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via 
the Internet at www.pasco.realfore-
close.com, relative to the following 
described property as set forth in the 
Final Judgment, to wit:  

LOT SIX HUNDRED FIFTY 
TWO (652), BEAR CREEK 
SUBDIVISION, UNIT FOUR, 
ACCORDING TO THE MAP 
OR PLAT THEREOF AS RE-
CORDED IN PLAT BOOK 23, 
PAGE 135-137 OF THE PUBLIC 
RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, 

FLORIDA.
Any person claiming an interest in the 
surplus from the sale, if any, other than